
''.9*."J

BONSE COUNTY
RESOTUTTON #2024-2L

WHEREAT the FY 2024 budget, for the Boise County General Fund, Title Iu/Wildfire Mitigation Department budget,
was adopted by the Board of County Commissioners on August 29s, 2023, via Resolution 2023-31; and

WHEREAS, Idaho Code Section 31-1605 allows the Board of County Commissioners to make a general reserve
appropriation, for use in the event of any unforeseen contingency arising, which could not reasonably have been
foreseen at the time of making the budget, and which shall require the expenditure of money not provided for in the
budget; and

WHEREAS, the Wildfire Mitigation position was originally budgeted as a part time position in the FY2024 budget
appropriation; and

WHEREAS, the Wildfire Mitigation position was vacant for several months, during which time additional grant
funding became available and the time required to manage such requires a full time position; and

WHEREAT the Wildflre Mitigation position has now been fllled as a full time position; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the FY 2024 budget, for the Boise County General Fund, Title
IU/W|ldfire Mitigation Department, be increased as follows:

Line Item Description
01-12-0559-02 Reserve

Line ltem Description
01-22-0401-00 Salary
01-22-0410-00 Retirement
01-22-0411-00 SocialSecurity
01-22-0413-00 Medicallnsurance
01-22-0415-00 StateUnemployment

Total Increas€

Amended Budget
$31,593.08
$4,253.41
$2,385.71
$12,26s.00
$38.64

Increas€
$14,070.60
$2,1s7.72
$1,04s.24
$8,s8s.s0
$12.36
$25.87t.42

APPROVED and ADOPTED in Open Session on the 30h day of April, 2024

NTYc
(

ii .1. ^ I.'1\,

6 H

s. R, Chairman

{
NM.TW & Com ner

COMMISSIONERS

M

Po c

?
>o

io*

A

T erk to the Board

NDY E. mtssroner

A BOISE COUNTY RESOLUTION INCREASING
THE BOISE COUNTY GENERAL FUND, TITLE III/WILDFIRE MITIGATION

DEPARTMET{T, FY 2024 BUDGET

WHEREAT the annual budget procedure has been complied with in making the said adjustment and the budget
adjustment shall not result in increased property taxes.

Budget Decreas€
$i50,000.00 ($25,871.42)

Budget
$t7,522.48
$2,09s.69
$1,340.47
$3,679.s0
$26.28

Amended Budget
$124,128.58

,l


